1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Memory Back-Up Capacitors NEXMW Series
NIC P/N Capacitance Value (F)
Charge    Discharge
Rated Voltage
(VDC)

Super Capacitor
Application Guide
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NEXMW   473   Z   5.5V   10.5X6.5   TB     F
                                                                            RoHS Compliant
                                                                   TB16 = 16mm seating plane height
                                                                   TB18 = 18mm seating plane height
                                                      Case Size (L x T)
                                      Voltage Rating
                               Capacitance Tolerance: Z = +80%/-20%
                        Capacitance Code (µF): First 2 characters signficant,
                                                                3rd character multiplier
           Series
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Memory Back-Up Capacitors NEXMW Series
CASE DIMENSIONS (mm)
NIC P/N
DIMENSIONS (mm)
L H S T Ld1 Ld2
NEXMW104Z3.5V10.5X6.5TBF 10.5 11.5 5.0 6.5 0.5 0.4
NEXMW474Z3.6V14X9TBF 14.0 15.0 5.0 9.0 0.6 0.6
NEXMW473Z5.5V10.5X6.5TBF 10.5 11.5 5.0 6.5 0.5 0.4
NEXMW104Z5.5V10.5X6.5TBF 10.5 11.5 5.0 6.5 0.5 0.4
T ± 0.5
Ld2 ± 0.1
Ld1 ± 0.1
S ± 0.5
L ± 0.5
H ± 0.5
0.4
5.0 ± 1.0
5.5V
- +
473
Polarity
Marking (-)
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process
details with NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
(CONTACT NIC FOR AVAILABILITY AND DETAILS)
STANDARD BULK PACKAGING CONFIGURATION OPTIONAL LOW PROFILE, HORIZONTAL MOUNT
a